Rev. 0.4 8/10 Copyright © 2010 by Silicon Laboratories Si85xx Target Board User’s Guide
Si85xx Target Board User ’s Guide
Si85XX UNIDIRECTIONAL AC CURRENT SENSOR TARGET
BOARD USER’S GUIDE
1.  Introduction
The Si85xx products are unidirectional ac current sensors available with full-scale current sense input ranges of 5,
10, and 20 Amps. Si85xx products are ideal upgrades for older current sensing technologies offering size,
performance, and cost advantages over current transformers, Hall Effect devices, DCR circuits, and other

Si85xx Target Board User ’s Guide
10 Rev. 0.4
8.  Ordering Guide
Table 10. Ordering Guide
Ordering Part # Description/Contents Isolation Rating
Si85xx-EVB Evaluation board with Si8512
(10 Amp) in QFN package
1 kVRMS
Si85xx5kV-EVB Evaluation board with Si8512
(10 Amp) in SOIC package
5 kVRMS
Si85XX20AQFN-EVB Evaluation board with Si8513
(20 Amp) in QFN package
1 kVRMS
Si85xx Target Board User ’s Guide
Rev. 0.4 11
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.1 to Revision 0.2
 Added Si85xx5kV-TB target board descriptive details
throughout.
Added Figure 2 on page 1.
Added Figure 7 on page 3.
Updated Figure 9 title.
Added Figure 10 on page 6.
Updated Table 7, “Si85xx-TB Bill of Materials (1 kV,
10 Amp Target Board),” on page 8.
Added Table 8, “Si85xx5kV-TB Bill of Materials (5 kV,
10 Amp Target Board),” on page 8.
Added "8. Ordering Guide" on page 10.
Revision 0.2 to Revision 0.3
 Added Si85xx20AQFN-TB target board descriptive
details throughout.
Added Figure 3 on page 1.
Added Figure 8 on page 3.
Added Figure 10 on page 6.
Added Table 9, “Si85xx20AQFN-TB Bill of Materials
(1 kV, 20 Amp Target Board),” on page 9.
Updated "8. Ordering Guide" on page 10.
Revision 0.3 to Revision 0.4
 Updated "8. Ordering Guide" on page 10.
Si85xx Target Board User ’s Guide
12 Rev. 0.4
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500